
Bethany (KS) (10-19) -vs- York (NE) (9-17)
3/18/2026 at York, Neb.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ruben Colliander (1-0)
Loss: Wesly Martinez (2-7)
HBP: Wesly Martinez, Giovanny Orozco, Daniel Puente, Brayden Woodard
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:32   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bethany (KS) 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0
York (NE) 0 0 5 1 0 0 2 4 X 12 11 0

Bethany (KS) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fernando Bones ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Eduardo Tarafa cf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Manny Gonzalez dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Conner Balmer 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Adrian Rodriguez 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Ryan Smith rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Daniel Barker ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
William Sanchez lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jose Morales c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Trenton Verplank pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Yan Ortiz 3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Wesly Martinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Giovanny Orozco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Puente p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diego Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 6 4 2 8 5

2B: Eduardo Tarafa (1)
SH: Ryan Smith (1)
SF: Yan Ortiz (1)
HBP: Fernando Bones (1); Jose Morales (1)

York (NE) 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jose Martinez ss 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
Austin Petersen 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Noah Prasad pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Morgan 3b 4 2 1 2 0 1 0
Jay Twedt lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Sam Hodoly dh 3 2 1 3 2 1 0
Marek Stone rf 4 1 3 4 0 1 0
Nathan Eisenmenger 2b 4 1 1 0 1 2 2
Bryce Gorecki c 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Kodai Namba pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Johnston ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gio Tarin cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Brayden Woodard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ruben Colliander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaret Mello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dakota Angielski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Reynolds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 12 11 11 4 12 8

2B: Landon Morgan (1); Bryce Gorecki (1)
HR: Marek Stone (1)
SB: Sam Hodoly (1); Marek Stone (1)
HBP: Austin Petersen (1); Landon Morgan (1); Marek Stone (1);
Bryce Gorecki (2)

Bethany (KS) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wesly Martinez (L, 2-7) 4.0 6 6 6 1 7 0 0 3 0 18 22 3 2 77
Giovanny Orozco 3.0 2 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 11 14 4 2 49
Daniel Puente 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 23
Diego Lopez 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 11
Totals 11 12 12 4 12 3 0 5 0 35 44 8 4 160

York (NE) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brayden Woodard 4.1 5 4 4 2 3 1 0 2 0 15 21 6 3 84
Ruben Colliander (W, 1-0) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 7
Jaret Mello 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 1 18
Dakota Angielski 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 15
Sam Reynolds 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 5
Totals 6 4 4 2 8 1 0 2 0 30 36 11 7 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bethany (KS) - Top of 1st BET YOR
Fernando Bones hit by pitch (3-2 BKSFBBH). 0 0
Eduardo Tarafa flied out to cf (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Fernando Bones advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Manny Gonzalez struck out looking (2-2 SFBBK). 0 0
Conner Balmer singled to center field, out at second cf to c to 2b, RBI (1-2 SKBF); Fernando Bones scored. 1 0

York (NE) - Bottom of 1st BET YOR
Jose Martinez struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 0
Austin Petersen grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 1 0
Landon Morgan struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 0

Bethany (KS) - Top of 2nd BET YOR
Adrian Rodriguez singled to right center (0-1 K). 1 0
Ryan Smith grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Adrian Rodriguez advanced to second. 1 0
William Sanchez singled to shortstop (3-2 BSFBFB); Adrian Rodriguez advanced to third. 1 0
Jose Morales hit by pitch (1-0 H); William Sanchez advanced to second. 1 0
Trenton Verplank pinch ran for Jose Morales. 1 0
Yan Ortiz flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Adrian Rodriguez scored. 2 0
Fernando Bones walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Trenton Verplank advanced to second; William Sanchez advanced
to third. 2 0
Eduardo Tarafa doubled down the rf line, ground-rule, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Fernando Bones advanced to third;
Trenton Verplank scored; William Sanchez scored. 4 0
Manny Gonzalez flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 0

York (NE) - Bottom of 2nd BET YOR
Jose Morales to c for Trenton Verplank. 4 0
Jay Twedt struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 4 0
Sam Hodoly flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBS). 4 0
Marek Stone struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 0

Bethany (KS) - Top of 3rd BET YOR
Conner Balmer flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0
Adrian Rodriguez flied out to rf (1-2 KFBF). 4 0
Ryan Smith struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 0

York (NE) - Bottom of 3rd BET YOR
Nathan Eisenmenger singled to center field (2-2 KSBB). 4 0
Bryce Gorecki hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Nathan Eisenmenger advanced to second. 4 0
Kodai Namba pinch ran for Bryce Gorecki. 4 0
Gio Tarin struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 4 0
Jose Martinez walked (3-1 BBBKB); Kodai Namba advanced to second; Nathan Eisenmenger advanced to
third. 4 0
Austin Petersen hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 SH); Jose Martinez advanced to second; Kodai Namba advanced to
third; Nathan Eisenmenger scored. 4 1
Landon Morgan doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 KKBB); Austin Petersen advanced to third; Jose Martinez
scored; Kodai Namba scored. 4 3
Jay Twedt struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 4 3
Sam Hodoly singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Landon Morgan scored; Austin Petersen scored. 4 5
Marek Stone hit by pitch (1-0 H); Sam Hodoly advanced to second. 4 5
Nathan Eisenmenger struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 4 5

Bethany (KS) - Top of 4th BET YOR



Bryce Gorecki to c for Kodai Namba. 4 5
William Sanchez flied out to lf (0-0). 4 5
Jose Morales struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKFFBS). 4 5
Yan Ortiz grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 4 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

York (NE) - Bottom of 4th BET YOR
Bryce Gorecki doubled to center field, ground-rule (1-0 B). 4 5
Kodai Namba pinch ran for Bryce Gorecki. 4 5
Gio Tarin singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBFFBF); Kodai Namba scored. 4 6
Jose Martinez reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Gio Tarin out at second 3b to 2b. 4 6
Austin Petersen singled to right center (1-2 FBF); Jose Martinez advanced to second. 4 6
Landon Morgan lined out to 2b (0-0). 4 6
Jay Twedt popped up to p (1-2 SKB). 4 6

Bethany (KS) - Top of 5th BET YOR
Bryce Gorecki to c for Kodai Namba. 4 6
Fernando Bones grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKKF). 4 6
Eduardo Tarafa singled up the middle (0-0). 4 6
Manny Gonzalez walked (3-1 BBBKB); Eduardo Tarafa advanced to second. 4 6
Ruben Colliander to p for Brayden Woodard. 4 6
Conner Balmer struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 4 6
Adrian Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Manny Gonzalez advanced to second;
Eduardo Tarafa out at third 3b unassisted. 4 6

York (NE) - Bottom of 5th BET YOR
Giovanny Orozco to p for Wesly Martinez. 4 6
Sam Hodoly struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 6
Marek Stone singled to shortstop (0-0). 4 6
Nathan Eisenmenger flied out to lf (0-1 S). 4 6
Bryce Gorecki struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 6

Bethany (KS) - Top of 6th BET YOR
Jaret Mello to p for Ruben Colliander. 4 6
Ryan Smith struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 6
William Sanchez singled up the middle (0-0). 4 6
Jose Morales flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 4 6
Yan Ortiz struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 6

York (NE) - Bottom of 6th BET YOR
Gio Tarin flied out to rf (0-1 F). 4 6
Jose Martinez grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 4 6
Austin Petersen struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 4 6

Bethany (KS) - Top of 7th BET YOR
Fernando Bones flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 6
Eduardo Tarafa flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 4 6
Manny Gonzalez grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 6

York (NE) - Bottom of 7th BET YOR
Landon Morgan flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBK). 4 6
Jay Twedt grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 4 6
Sam Hodoly walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 6
Marek Stone homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 SK); Sam Hodoly scored. 4 8



Nathan Eisenmenger walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 8
Bryce Gorecki hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Nathan Eisenmenger advanced to second. 4 8
Kodai Namba pinch ran for Bryce Gorecki. 4 8
Gio Tarin flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethany (KS) - Top of 8th BET YOR
Bryce Gorecki to c for Kodai Namba. 4 8
Dakota Angielski to p for Jaret Mello. 4 8
Conner Balmer grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFKB). 4 8
Adrian Rodriguez struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 8
Daniel Barker pinch hit for Ryan Smith. 4 8
Daniel Barker struck out looking (3-2 BBSBKK). 4 8

York (NE) - Bottom of 8th BET YOR
Ryan Smith to rf for Daniel Barker. 4 8
Daniel Puente to p for Giovanny Orozco. 4 8
Jose Martinez singled to center field (0-1 K). 4 8
Austin Petersen singled through the left side (2-2 FBFB); Jose Martinez advanced to second. 4 8
Noah Prasad pinch ran for Austin Petersen. 4 8
Landon Morgan hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Noah Prasad advanced to second; Jose Martinez advanced to third. 4 8
Jay Twedt popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 4 8
Sam Hodoly walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Landon Morgan advanced to second; Noah Prasad advanced to third;
Jose Martinez scored. 4 9
Marek Stone singled to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Sam Hodoly advanced to second; Landon Morgan
scored; Noah Prasad scored. 4 11
Diego Lopez to p for Daniel Puente. 4 11
Marek Stone stole second; Sam Hodoly stole third. 4 11
Nathan Eisenmenger struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 BSSBS). 4 11
Ryan Johnston pinch hit for Bryce Gorecki. 4 11
Nathan Eisenmenger advanced to second; Marek Stone advanced to third; Sam Hodoly scored on a wild
pitch. 4 12
Nathan Eisenmenger advanced to third on a wild pitch; Marek Stone out at home c to p. 4 12
Ryan Johnston struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 4 12

Bethany (KS) - Top of 9th BET YOR
Austin Petersen to 1b for Noah Prasad. 4 12
Bryce Gorecki to c for Ryan Johnston. 4 12
Sam Reynolds to p for Dakota Angielski. 4 12
William Sanchez popped up to 1b (0-2 KF). 4 12
Jose Morales flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 4 12
Yan Ortiz grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 12

York (NE) - Bottom of 9th BET YOR


